
 

 

 

 
 

Arrivals Comparisons 2019, 2020 & 2021 January - October 
 2019 2020 % Change 2020 2021 % Change 2019 2021 % Change 

USA 209,727 52,924 -74.8% ▼ 52,924 108,072 104.2% ▲ 209,727 108,072 -48.5% ▼ 

UGANDA 178,391 60,241 -66.2% ▼ 60,241 59,979 -0.4% ▼ 178,391 59,979 -66.4% ▼ 

TANZANIA 159,261 43,628 -72.6% ▼ 43,628 58,946 35.1% ▲ 159,261 58,946 -63.0% ▼ 

UNITED KINGDOM 151,593 41,950 -72.3% ▼ 41,950 34,121 -18.7% ▼ 151,593 34,121 -77.5% ▼ 

INDIA 102,075 25,111 -75.4% ▼ 25,111 31,644 26.0% ▲ 102,075 31,644 -69.0% ▼ 

CHINA 74,309 10,504 -85.9% ▼ 10,504 27,494 161.7% ▲ 74,309 27,494 -63.0% ▼ 

GERMANY 59,887 17,384 -71.0% ▼ 17,384 19,752 13.6% ▲ 59,887 19,752 -67.0% ▼ 

RWANDA 33,802 13,764 -59.3% ▼ 13,764 19,393 40.9% ▲ 33,802 19,393 -42.6% ▼ 

NIGERIA 26,242 7,238 -72.4% ▼ 7,238 17,822 146.2% ▲ 26,242 17,822 -32.1% ▼ 

ETHIOPIA 33,090 9,241 -72.1% ▼ 9,241 15,830 71.3% ▲ 33,090 15,830 -52.2% ▼ 

FRANCE 45,556 13,864 -69.6% ▼ 13,864 14,244 2.7% ▲ 45,556 14,244 -68.7% ▼ 

SOUTH AFRICA 38,747 9,240 -76.2% ▼ 9,240 13,877 50.2% ▲ 38,747 13,877 -64.2% ▼ 

REP. OF SOUTH SUDAN 18,934 5,804 -69.3% ▼ 5,804 12,273 111.5% ▲ 18,934 12,273 -35.2% ▼ 

CANADA 34,495 10,089 -70.8% ▼ 10,089 9,731 -3.5% ▼ 34,495 9,731 -71.8% ▼ 

NETHERLANDS 31,169 8,894 -71.5% ▼ 8,894 9,356 5.2% ▲ 31,169 9,356 -70.0% ▼ 

SPAIN 23,406 3,098 -86.8% ▼ 3,098 8,419 171.8% ▲ 23,406 8,419 -64.0% ▼ 

ITALY 42,592 13,988 -67.2% ▼ 13,988 8,308 -40.6% ▼ 42,592 8,308 -80.5% ▼ 

SWITZERLAND 11,410 3,606 -68.4% ▼ 3,606 5,006 38.8% ▲ 11,410 5,006 -56.1% ▼ 

GHANA 9,178 2,202 -76.0% ▼ 2,202 4,490 103.9% ▲ 9,178 4,490 -51.1% ▼ 

RUSSIA 4,438 1,969 -55.6% ▼ 1,969 4,189 112.7% ▲ 4,438 4,189 -5.6% ▼ 

AUSTRALIA 22,906 4,508 -80.3% ▼ 4,508 2,154 -52.2% ▼ 22,906 2,154 -90.6% ▼ 

JAPAN 11,228 3,097 -72.4% ▼ 3,097 1,595 -48.5% ▼ 11,228 1,595 -85.8% ▼ 

S. KOREA 11,539 2,933 -74.6% ▼ 2,933 1,574 -46.3% ▼ 11,539 1,574 -86.4% ▼ 

Rest of the World 384,578 105,694 -72.5% ▼ 105,694 174,767 65.4% ▲ 384,578 174,767 -54.6% ▼ 

Total 1,718,550 470,971 -72.6% ▼ 470,971 663,036 40.8% ▲ 1,718,550 663,036 -61.4% ▼ 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Arrivals Market Share 2019, 2020 & 2021 January - October 
Market 2019 Marketshare (%) 2020 Marketshare (%) 2021 Marketshare (%) 

USA 209,727 12.2%  52,924 11 .2 108,072 16.3  

UGANDA 159,261  9.3% 60,241 12.8  59,979  9.0 
TANZANIA 178,391 10 .4% 43,628  9.3 58,946  8.9 

UNITED KINGDOM 102,075  5.9% 41,950  8.9 34,121  5.1 
INDIA 74,309  4.3% 25,111  5.3 31,644  4.8 
CHINA 151,593  8.8% 10,504 2.2 27,494  4.1 
GERMANY 26,242 1.5% 17,384  3.7 19,752 3.0 

RWANDA 59,887  3.5% 13,764  2.9 19,393  2.9 

NIGERIA 33,802 2.0% 7,238 1.5 17,822 2.7 

ETHIOPIA 33,090 1.9% 9,241 2.0 15,830 2.4 

FRANCE 18,934 1.1% 13,864  2.9 14,244 2.1 

SOUTH AFRICA 38,747 2.3% 9,240 2.0 13,877 2.1 

REP. OF SOUTH SUDAN 45,556  2.7% 5,804  1.2 12,273 1.9 

CANADA 34,495 2.0% 10,089 2.1 9,731 1.5 

NETHERLANDS 31,169 1.8% 8,894 1.9 9,356 1.4 

SPAIN 42,592 2.5% 3,098 0.7 8,419 1.3 

ITALY 23,406  1.4% 13,988  3.0 8,308 1.3 

SWITZERLAND 11,410 0.7% 3,606  0.8 5,006 0.8 

GHANA 4,438                  0.3% 2,202  0.5 4,490                   0.7 
RUSSIA 9,178  0.5% 1,969  0.4 4,189                   0.6 
AUSTRALIA 22,906  1.3% 4,508  1.0 2,154 0.3 

JAPAN 11,228 0.7% 3,097  0.7 1,595                    0.2 

S. KOREA 11,539 0.7% 2,933  0.6 1,574                    0.2 

Rest of the World 384,578 22.4% 105,694 22.4 174,767 26.4 

Total 1,718,550  470,971  663,036  

 
 


